YouGov-Cambridge

YouGov-Cambridge Survey Results

Sample Size: 2207
Fieldwork: 5th - 6th July 2011

Voting intention 2010 Vote Gender Age Social Grade Region
Total | con [Lab| “® [con|Lab | 19 [ Mmale | Female |18-24| 25-30| 40-50 | 60+ |aBC1| c2DE | London | REStOF [Midands | i | scotiand
Dem Dem South / Wales
Weighted Sample| 2207 | 603 |767] 155 | 684|584 | 524 | 1073 | 1134 | 267 | 563 | 755 | 622 | 1258 | 949 282 717 472 543 192
% % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % %
How favourable or unfavourable are you towards
Britain's membership of the European Union?
Very favourable 9 5 14 15 4 12 16 12 6 10 9 8 9 11 7 14 10 7 6 11
Fairly favourable 24 | 21 31 36 | 17 29 31 | 26 23 | 35 26 23 20 | 30 17 | 28 24 25 22 27
TOTAL FAVOURABLE 33 26 45 51 21 41 47 38 29 45 35 31 29 4 24 42 34 32 28 38
Fairly unfavourable 28 35 27 25 |33 29 24 27 28 26 28 29 27 30 25 24 29 25 31 28
Very unfavourable 30 | 38 21 19 | 43 21 23 | 30 31 | 14 22 33 42 | 23 40 | 26 31 33 30 28
TOTAL UNFAVOURABLE 58 73 48 44 76 50 47 57 59 40 50 62 69 53 65 50 60 58 61 56
Dontknow 9 | 1 7 5 |3 9 7] 5 12 |15 15 7 2| 7 11| 8 6 11 11 7
And more specifically, which of the following
best describes your attitude to the European
Union?
I am in favour of the UK's membership of the EU,
and would like to see more decisions taken by the
EU as a whole 5 2 7 8 3 7 8 7 3 8 6 5 4 6 4 8 7 2 3 7
I am in favour of the UK's membership of the EU,
and would like it to remain as it is 14 6 20 23 5 17 22 14 13 22 17 12 8 17 10 16 13 14 12 13
I am in favour of the UK's membership of the EU,
but would like to see fewer decisions taken by the
EU as awhole 36 44 38 39 |39 40 35 38 33 33 35 34 40 | 42 28 37 37 36 31 40
| am against the UK's membership of the EU 37 46 28 25 | 51 28 29 36 38 22 29 42 45 30 48 32 37 39 41 34
Don't know 8 1 7 4 2 9 6 4 12 15 13 6 3 7 10 6 6 9 12 6
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YouGov-Cambridge

Voting intention 2010 Vote Gender Age Social Grade Region
Total | Con [Lab| 2 |con|Lab | 11 | Male | Female |18-24| 25-30  40-59 | 60+ |ABC1| C2DE | London | RSt OF | Midlands o 1 scotiand
Dem Dem South | /Wales
Weighted Sample| 2207 | 603 |767] 155 | 684|584 | 524 | 1073 | 1134 | 267 | 563 | 755 | 622 | 1258 | 949 282 717 472 543 192
% % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % %
If there was a referendum on Britain's
membership of the European Union, how would
you vote?
| would vote for Britain to remain a member of the
European Union 33 25 44 50 | 21 42 45 38 28 43 35 31 29 | 40 24 40 34 32 26 40
| would vote for Britain to leave the European Union 50 62 42 36 | 66 42 40 50 50 36 40 53 61 | 43 59 46 51 49 53 45
| would not vote 4 2 5 4 2 4 6 3 5 5 8 4 1 4 5 4 3 3 8 2
Don'tknow 13 11 9 10 | 11 12 10 9 16 17 17 11 9 13 12 10 12 16 12 13
Many people do not follow foreign news while
some follow it very closely. How closely, if at all,
have you been following news relating to the
Greek financial crisis?
Very closely 8 13 7 5 12 6 10 12 5 7 5 7 13 10 7 11 10 9 5 6
Fairly closely 45 51 47 48 | 51 47 42 51 38 37 37 45 53 | 45 44 45 45 42 45 49
Not very closely 42 35 43 45 | 35 44 43 34 49 42 50 44 32| 4 43 41 41 43 44 38
I am unaware of the Greek financial crisis 3 1 3 2 2 2 4 2 5 6 5 2 2 2 5 1 2 5 3 4
Don't know 2 0 0 0 0 2 1 2 2 8 3 1 0 2 2 2 2 2 2 3

As you may be aware, the Greek economy has
had to be bailed out by the IMF and the rest of
the Eurozone after they were thought unable to
pay their debts. How concerned are you, if at all,
about the possible impact of the Greek financial
crisis on the UK

Very concerned 21 27 18 20 |28 20 18| 21 22 10 14 21 34| 21 22 21 22 22 20 22

Fairly concerned 52 56 54 54 |54 53 53| 52 52 52 50 54 52| 54 49 52 51 49 55 57

TOTAL CONCERNED 73 83 72 74 82 73 71 73 74 62 64 75 86 75 71 73 73 71 75 79

Not very concerned 19 15 22 20|15 19 21| 21 17 25 26 19 10| 19 19 21 20 21 15 16

Not at all concerned 2 1 2 4 1 2 3 2 2 3 2 2 2 1 3 1 2 2 3 2

TOTAL NOT CONCERNED 21 16 24 24 16 21 24 23 19 28 28 21 12 20 22 22 22 23 18 18
Dontknow 6 | 1 4 2 |2 6 4| 3 8 |11 o9 4 2| s 7] s 5 6 7 4
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YouGov-Cambridge

Voting intention 2010 Vote Gender Age Social Grade Region
Total | Con [Lab| 2 |con|Lab | 11 | Male | Female |18-24| 25-30  40-59 | 60+ |ABC1| C2DE | London | RSt OF | Midlands o 1 scotiand
Dem Dem South / Wales
Weighted Sample| 2207 | 603 |767| 155 | 684 | 584 | 524 | 1073 | 1134 | 267 | 563 | 755 | 622 | 1258 | 949 282 717 472 543 192
% % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % %
From what you have seen or heard of the
situation in Greece, including the financial and
political situation and the protests, how similar,
if at all, do you believe it to be to the situation in
the UK?
Very similar 3 2 3 1 2 3 3 3 3 1 2 3 4 2 4 1 3 3 3 5
Fairly similar 27 24 31 27 |27 27 29 25 30 23 23 29 31 25 31 24 24 32 30 26
TOTAL SIMILAR 30 26 34 28 29 30 32 28 33 24 25 32 35 27 35 25 27 35 33 31
Not very similar 47 56 45 56 | 51 46 48 51 44 44 50 a7 a7 50 44 53 48 46 45 47
Not at all similar 12 15 14 10 | 14 15 11 16 9 17 11 12 12 14 10 14 15 8 12 13
TOTAL NOT SIMILAR 59 71 59 66 65 61 59 67 53 61 61 59 59 64 54 67 63 54 57 60
Dontknow 10 | 4 7 6 |5 9 9| 6 14 |16 13 9 6] 9 1 | 9 10 11 10 9
Some UK politicians have used the Greek crisis
as support for different political and economic
views. How have recent events in Greece
changed your views towards the following, if at
all?
The UK government's policy of cutting the deficit
Much more favourable 6 15 1 5 12 2 4 7 5 4 6 4 9 8 4 9 7 4 5 7
Somewhat more favourable 18 28 10 27 | 26 10 18 22 14 24 17 15 20 20 16 16 19 16 19 18
TOTAL MORE FAVOURABLE 24 43 11 32 38 12 22 29 19 28 23 19 29 28 20 25 26 20 24 25
Somewhat less favourable 9 4 14 7 5 13 11 9 8 8 8 10 9 9 9 7 8 11 9 9
Much less favourable 6 1 12 4 3 13 5 6 7 4 5 7 7 4 9 4 6 9 7 6
TOTAL LESS FAVOURABLE 15 5 26 11 8 26 16 15 15 12 13 17 16 13 18 11 14 20 16 15
Made no difference to the fact | support this 23 41 10 37 |39 11 20 24 21 21 20 20 29 26 18 27 24 20 22 17
Made no difference to the fact | oppose this 18 1 36 7 3 36 21 21 15 9 14 26 15 16 20 20 15 20 17 22
Don't know 20 10 16 14 |12 16 21 11 29 31 28 18 12 17 24 17 21 21 21 21
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YouGov-Cambridge

Voting intention 2010 Vote Gender Age Social Grade Region
Total | con [Lab| “P [con|Lab | 19 [ Mmale | Female |18-24| 25-30| 40-50 | 60+ |aBC1| c2DE | London | REStOF [Midlands | i [ scotiand
Dem Dem South / Wales
Weighted Sample| 2207 | 603 |767| 155 | 684 | 584 | 524 | 1073 | 1134 | 267 | 563 | 755 | 622 | 1258 | 949 282 717 472 543 192
% % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % %
The Labour Party's view that the deficit is being
cut too far and too fast
Much more favourable 10 0 24 2 2 22 1 10 10 7 6 12 13 9 12 9 10 11 11 8
Somewhat more favourable 15 4 24 17 6 24 18 16 14 17 14 16 14 14 16 15 14 14 16 20
TOTAL MORE FAVOURABLE 25 4 48 19 8 46 29 26 24 24 20 28 27 23 28 24 24 25 27 28
Somewhat less favourable 9 11 6 14 | 10 6 11 11 7 10 10 8 9 9 9 8 10 9 8 9
Much less favourable 10 22 1 14 120 2 6 11 8 5 8 9 15 12 7 8 11 8 10 11
TOTAL LESS FAVOURABLE 19 33 7 28 30 8 17 22 15 15 18 17 24 21 16 16 21 17 18 20
Made no difference to the fact | support this 17 10 27 13 9 28 19 18 17 12 18 22 13 19 16 18 16 17 19 19
Made no difference to the fact | oppose this 18 40 3 25 | 36 4 16 21 15 13 16 16 25 20 16 21 20 18 15 14
Don't know 21 13 14 15 | 16 15 19 12 29 35 28 18 12 18 24 22 20 22 21 19
Trade union strikes in the UK
Much more favourable 6 0 13 2 1 12 7 6 6 5 5 8 5 5 7 5 6 6 6 8
Somewhat more favourable 10 2 18 9 4 16 11 10 10 10 9 11 8 8 11 10 9 11 9 9
TOTAL MORE FAVOURABLE 16 2 31 11 5 28 18 16 16 15 14 19 13 13 18 15 15 17 15 17
Somewhat less favourable 11 100 11 17 | 10 13 14 13 10 11 12 10 12 12 11 10 10 12 12 12
Much less favourable 14 26 7 17 | 24 8 10 17 12 11 10 14 20 16 12 14 14 12 15 16
TOTAL LESS FAVOURABLE 25 36 18 34 34 21 24 30 22 22 22 24 32 28 23 24 24 24 27 28
Made no difference to the fact | support this 15 7 25 11 7 24 15 15 15 12 14 17 15 15 15 16 13 16 17 13
Made no difference to the fact | oppose this 22 43 9 27 |40 9 19 26 19 13 21 21 29 25 19 25 26 19 19 20
Don't know 22 12 18 16 | 14 19 24 14 30 38 29 19 12 19 26 21 22 24 22 20
The decision of the Liberal Democrats to join a
Coalition with the Conservatives
Much more favourable 2 3 1 7 2 1 2 2 1 2 2 1 2 2 1 2 2 1 2 1
Somewhat more favourable 10 18 4 16 | 15 4 10 10 10 9 11 7 12 11 8 11 10 10 10 7
TOTAL MORE FAVOURABLE 12 21 5 23 17 5 12 12 11 11 13 8 14 13 9 13 12 11 12 8
Somewhat less favourable 9 10 9 6 9 9 10 9 9 8 10 7 11 9 9 9 10 8 9 8
Much less favourable 14 8 21 5 11 19 13 15 13 10 10 16 16 12 16 9 14 15 15 17
TOTAL LESS FAVOURABLE 23 18 30 11 20 28 23 24 22 18 20 23 27 21 25 18 24 23 24 25
Made no difference to the fact | support this 14 29 4 38 123 5 17 16 13 10 15 13 18 17 11 16 16 14 13 13
Made no difference to the fact | oppose this 24 10 43 13 |12 41 24 28 21 17 19 31 24 22 27 23 23 24 26 30
Don't know 27 23 18 14 | 26 21 23 20 34 44 34 25 16 26 28 29 27 29 26 24
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YouGov-Cambridge

Voting intention 2010 Vote Gender Age Social Grade Region
Total | Con [Lab| 2 |con|Lab | 11 | Male | Female |18-24| 25-30  40-59 | 60+ |ABC1| C2DE | London | RSt OF | Midlands o 1 scotiand
Dem Dem South / Wales
Weighted Sample| 2207 | 603 |767] 155 | 684|584 | 524 | 1073 | 1134 | 267 | 563 | 755 | 622 | 1258 | 949 282 717 472 543 192
% % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % %
British withdrawal from the European Union
Much more favourable 18 23 13 14 | 26 14 14 21 16 6 13 21 25 15 23 15 18 20 19 18
Somewhat more favourable 16 20 17 18 | 17 17 15 17 16 25 15 15 16 17 15 16 18 14 17 17
TOTAL MORE FAVOURABLE 34 43 30 32 43 31 29 38 32 31 28 36 41 32 38 31 36 34 36 35
Somewhat less favourable 5 4 6 8 3 6 7 5 5 6 5 5 4 6 4 4 6 5 4 5
Much less favourable 5 4 7 6 4 6 6 5 5 5 5 3 7 5 5 7 5 5 6 4
TOTAL LESS FAVOURABLE 10 8 13 14 7 12 13 10 10 11 10 8 11 11 9 11 11 10 10 9
Made no difference to the fact | support this 15 22 11 7 21 11 10 15 15 11 15 15 16 14 16 15 14 14 17 13
Made no difference to the fact | oppose this 19 13 26 30 |11 25 27 23 14 13 17 21 20 23 13 22 20 18 15 21
Don'tknow 22 15 19 16 |17 20 21 14 29 33 30 20 12 21 23 20 19 25 23 22
Thinking about how the Greek economy has had
to be bailed out by the IMF and the rest of the
Eurozone after they were thought unable to pay
their debts... How likely or unlikely do you think it
is that the UK economy will be hit by a similar
crisis?
Very likely 3 2 4 2 2 4 4 4 3 0 3 3 4 2 5 3 2 3 5 4
Fairly likely 21 13 25 19 | 17 21 23 18 23 22 19 21 21 19 23 22 17 23 23 22
TOTAL LIKELY 24 15 29 21 19 25 27 22 26 22 22 24 25 21 28 25 19 26 28 26
Fairly unlikely 53 63 49 61 | 59 52 51 54 51 46 52 54 54 | 55 49 54 56 51 49 50
Very unlikely 12 15 12 12 |14 11 11 17 7 10 14 11 12 13 10 13 13 9 11 12
TOTAL UNLIKELY 65 78 61 73 73 63 62 71 58 56 66 65 66 68 59 67 69 60 60 62
Dontknow 12 | 7 11 7 |8 12 11| 7 6 |22 13 11 8] 11 13| 10 11 14 12 12
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YouGov-Cambridge

Voting intention 2010 Vote Gender Age Social Grade Region
Total | con |Lab| ' |con|Lab [ M9 | Male | Female |18-24|25-39 | 40-50 | 60+ |aBC1| C2DE | London | REStOF [Midlands | o fscotiand
Dem Dem South / Wales
Weighted Sample| 2207 | 603 |767| 155 | 684 | 584 | 524 | 1073 | 1134 | 267 | 563 | 755 | 622 | 1258 | 949 282 717 472 543 192
% % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % %
To what extent, if at all, do you blame the Greek
financial crisis on the following organisations or
groups of people?
Private banks
Strongly blame 31 20 42 31 | 22 41 36 36 27 31 28 33 33 31 32 34 29 30 33 36
Tend to blame 33 41 30 34 |40 30 32 34 32 27 31 34 35 34 32 31 34 32 34 31
Do not blame 10 19 5 14 | 18 6 7 13 7 10 10 9 12 11 8 13 11 10 8 8
Don't know 26 21 22 21 |21 23 25 17 34 32 31 24 20 23 29 23 26 28 26 24
The International Monetary Fund (IMF)
Strongly blame 10 8 11 6 8 12 9 11 10 10 9 10 12 9 12 14 8 9 12 8
Tend to blame 31 33 33 34 |34 29 30 32 29 25 30 33 32 30 33 28 30 34 31 30
Do not blame 27 38 27 32 |34 27 28 35 20 24 23 27 33 33 20 28 31 23 25 32
Don't know 32 21 29 28 |23 31 33 22 41 41 38 30 23 28 36 30 30 34 33 30
European Union organisations including the
European Central Bank
Strongly blame 20 23 20 15 | 26 21 14 23 18 11 16 22 27 19 22 23 20 20 20 20
Tend to blame 37 42 39 44 | 39 37 39 40 35 30 38 40 37 38 37 34 37 40 37 41
Do not blame 15 17 15 20 16 14 19 20 10 20 13 12 17 17 11 17 17 9 14 16
Don't know 28 19 26 21 |19 28 29 18 37 38 33 27 19 26 30 25 26 31 29 23
The German government
Strongly blame 6 5 6 6 6 5 4 6 5 2 4 5 9 5 7 7 6 5 5 5
Tend to blame 16 18 16 18 | 20 16 13 21 12 12 16 16 19 15 18 18 15 19 15 18
Do not blame 38 45 42 46 | 42 40 41 46 31 35 37 39 41 44 31 38 42 33 37 43
Don't know 40 32 36 30 |32 39 4 27 51 51 43 40 31 36 44 36 37 43 43 34
The French government
Strongly blame 5 4 6 5 5 5 4 6 5 3 4 5 8 5 5 7 5 5 5 4
Tend to blame 16 18 17 17 | 19 16 13 21 12 13 16 15 19 16 17 18 14 18 16 17
Do not blame 39 45 41 48 | 43 40 41 46 32 33 36 40 41 43 33 38 43 34 36 43
Don't know 40 33 36 30 | 33 39 42 28 52 52 44 40 32 36 45 37 38 43 43 36
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YouGov-Cambridge

Voting intention 2010 Vote Gender Age Social Grade Region
Total | con |Lab| ' |con|Lab [ M9 | Male | Female |18-24|25-39 | 40-50 | 60+ |aBC1| C2DE | London | REStOF [Midlands | o fscotiand
Dem Dem South / Wales
Weighted Sample| 2207 | 603 |767] 155 | 684|584 | 524 | 1073 | 1134 | 267 | 563 | 755 | 622 | 1258 | 949 282 717 472 543 192
% % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % %
The Greek government
Strongly blame 49 60 45 53 | 61 44 43 58 40 45 41 46 61 52 44 54 48 47 47 51
Tend to blame 29 26 34 27 |26 34 33 27 32 24 30 34 26 27 33 27 30 29 29 32
Do not blame 3 3 5 5 2 4 4 4 3 4 5 3 2 4 3 3 4 3 4 3
Don'tknow 19 11 16 15 | 12 19 20 12 25 28 24 18 11 17 20 16 18 21 20 14
The Greek public
Strongly blame 20 33 12 29 |33 13 15 25 16 11 15 18 31 23 17 25 22 18 18 20
Tend to blame 27 34 23 31 |32 24 26 29 25 25 27 25 29 28 25 30 25 28 24 33
Do not blame 28 19 40 24 | 19 38 32 30 27 24 29 32 25| 27 30 23 29 29 29 29
Don'tknow 25 14 25 16 | 15 25 27 16 33 40 29 25 15 | 23 28 22 24 25 29 19
To what extent do you agree that the following
organisations or groups of people should be
involved in the recovery effort for the Greek
financial crisis?
Private banks
Strongly agree 33 28 40 26 | 27 40 37 35 31 27 33 34 35 34 32 38 29 32 35 36
Tend to agree 28 32 26 35 |32 26 28 30 26 32 24 28 30 | 29 26 28 31 25 25 35
TOTAL AGREE 61 60 66 61 59 66 65 65 57 59 57 62 65 63 58 66 60 57 60 71
Neither agree nor disagree 12 17 10 15 | 16 10 9 12 11 6 11 13 14 11 13 12 14 10 13 7
Tend to disagree 5 6 6 5 6 6 5 6 5 3 5 6 6 6 5 3 6 7 5 6
Strongly disagree 3 4 2 2 5 2 3 4 2 4 2 3 3 3 4 4 3 3 3 2
TOTAL DISAGREE 8 10 8 7 11 8 8 10 7 7 7 9 9 9 9 7 9 10 8 8
Dontknow 19 | 13 15 17 |14 16 19 | 12 25 | 28 25 16 12| 18 20 | 15 18 24 19 14
The International Monetary Fund (IMF)
Strongly agree 24 25 26 24 | 23 27 23 27 20 16 24 24 27 25 22 30 22 22 22 28
Tend to agree 37 44 39 41 |41 37 38 41 33 36 32 38 42 | 41 33 34 41 32 38 39
TOTAL AGREE 61 69 65 65 64 64 61 68 53 52 56 62 69 66 55 64 63 54 60 67
Neither agree nor disagree 12 12 11 10 |14 11 10 10 13 5 12 15 12 9 15 11 12 12 11 15
Tend to disagree 6 6 6 4 7 7 5 5 6 5 6 4 8 6 6 5 6 7 6 3
Strongly disagree 3 3 2 3 4 2 4 4 2 4 3 4 2 3 4 5 3 2 4 2
TOTAL DISAGREE 9 9 8 7 11 9 9 9 8 9 9 8 10 9 10 10 9 9 10 5
Don'tknow 19 10 15 18 | 12 16 19 12 25 35 24 16 10 17 21 16 16 26 19 13
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YouGov-Cambridge

Voting intention 2010 Vote Gender Age Social Grade Region
Total | con |Lab| ' |con|Lab | M9 [ Male | Femate 18-24| 2530 4050 | 60+ |aBC1| C2DE | London | REStOF [Midlands | o ) | scotiand
Dem Dem South | /Wales
Weighted Sample| 2207 | 603 |767] 155 | 684|584 | 524 | 1073 | 1134 267 | 563 | 755 | 622 ] 1258 | 949 282 717 472 543 192
% % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % %
European Union organisations including the
European Central Bank
Strongly agree 24 26 25 27 | 25 25 23 29 19 15 24 25 27 25 22 30 23 20 23 31
Tend to agree 35 39 40 39 | 34 37 40 | 39 31 | 29 33 35 39 | 38 31 | 32 38 32 34 36
TOTAL AGREE 59 65 65 66 59 62 63 68 50 44 57 60 66 63 53 62 61 52 57 67
Neither agree nor disagree 13 15 12 10 | 17 12 10 12 14 7 11 15 14 10 16 12 13 14 11 15
Tend to disagree 6 6 5 3 7 7 3 5 7 10 5 5 6 6 6 6 5 6 8 3
Strongly disagree 3 4 2 3 4 2 3 4 3 5 2 3 3 3 3 5 3 2 4 2
TOTAL DISAGREE 9 0 7 6 1 9 6 9 10 15 7 8 9 9 9 11 8 8 12 5
Dontknow 19 | 10 16 17 |13 17 21| 11 26 | 3¢ 25 16 11| 18 21 | 15 17 26 20 13
The German government
Strongly agree 11 13 10 12 13 10 9 15 7 4 10 10 15 10 11 12 11 9 10 11
Tend to agree 21 22 22 22 |22 23 22 | 26 15 | 17 18 18 28 | 23 17 | 22 21 21 17 23
TOTAL AGREE 32 35 32 34 35 33 31 41 22 21 28 28 43 33 28 34 32 30 27 34
Neither agree nor disagree 23 25 24 28 |24 24 24 24 23 16 17 28 26 22 25 24 23 21 24 27
Tend to disagree 15 16 16 14 17 15 12 13 17 17 17 14 13 16 13 14 16 14 14 13
Strongly disagree 7 8 6 4 7 5 7 7 7 8 7 8 5 6 8 8 7 7 7 7
TOTAL DISAGREE 22 24 22 18 24 20 19 20 24 25 24 22 18 22 21 22 23 21 21 20
Dontknow 24 | 16 23 19 |18 22 26| 16 322 |38 31 22 14|23 26| 20 21 28 27 19
The French government
Strongly agree 11 13 10 11 12 10 8 15 6 4 10 10 14 11 10 13 11 9 10 10
Tend to agree 20 22 20 22 |21 21 21 | 26 14 | 16 17 17 26 | 22 17 | 20 20 20 17 23
TOTAL AGREE 31 35 30 33 33 31 29 41 20 20 27 27 40 383 27 33 31 29 27 33
Neither agree nor disagree 24 25 26 29 | 24 25 26 24 24 15 18 29 28 23 26 24 24 21 25 27
Tend to disagree 15 16 16 14 17 16 12 12 17 17 16 14 13 16 13 14 16 14 14 13
Strongly disagree 7 8 6 4 7 6 7 7 7 8 7 8 5 6 8 8 7 7 7 7
TOTAL DISAGREE 22 24 22 18 24 22 19 19 24 25 23 22 18 22 21 22 23 21 21 20
Don't know 24 16 23 19 18 22 26 16 32 38 31 22 14 23 26 21 21 29 28 19
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YouGov-Cambridge

Voting intention 2010 Vote Gender Age Social Grade Region
Total | Con |Lab Lib Con| Lab Lid Male | Female |18-24]25-39 | 40-59 | 60+ |ABC1| C2DE | London Rest of | Midlands North | Scotland
Dem Dem South | /Wales
Weighted Sample| 2207 | 603 |767| 155 | 684 | 584 | 524 | 1073 | 1134 267 | 563 | 755 | 622 | 1258 | 949 282 717 472 543 192
Unweighted Sample| 2207 586 | 706 156 | 667 | 565 | 530 | 1032 | 1175 148 | 609 | 807 | 643 ] 1457 | 750 389 685 431 475 227
% % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % %
The Greek government
Strongly agree 54 67 51 51 | 64 49 52 59 48 43 50 52 64 | 56 50 60 53 51 51 59
Tend to agree 21 19 23 23 |20 22 21 21 21 19 20 22 20 | 20 22 16 23 20 21 19
Neither agree nor disagree 6 4 7 9 4 8 7 6 7 6 6 8 5 5 8 6 6 5 8 7
Tend to disagree 2 1 3 2 1 4 2 2 2 1 2 3 2 2 1 2 2 1 2 4
Strongly disagree 2 1 2 0 1 3 0 2 1 4 1 1 1 1 2 2 2 1 2 2
Don't know 16 8 14 14 9 15 18 11 21 28 22 14 8 15 17 14 15 22 16 10

The UK government

Strongly agree
Tend to agree

Neither agree nor disagree
Tend to disagree
Strongly disagree

Don't know
The Greek public

Strongly agree
Tend to agree

Neither agree nor disagree
Tend to disagree
Strongly disagree

Don't know
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YouGov-Cambridge

Voting intention 2010 Vote Gender Age Social Grade Region
Total | Con |Lab Lib Con| Lab Lid Male | Female |18-24|25-39 | 40-59 | 60+ |ABC1| C2DE | London Rest of | Midlands North | Scotland
Dem Dem South | /Wales
Weighted Sample| 2207 603 | 767| 155 | 684|584 | 524 | 1073 | 1134 267 | 563 | 755 | 622 | 1258 | 949 282 717 472 543 192
Unweighted Sample| 2207 586 | 706 156 | 667 | 565 | 530 | 1032 | 1175 148 | 609 807 | 643 | 1457 | 750 389 685 431 475 227
% % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % %

Thinking ahead ten years, which of the following
situations do you think are likely or unlikely?

Britain will no longer be a member of the
European Union

Very likely
Quite likely

Quite unlikely
Very unlikely

Don't know

Euro-zone members will still be able to set their
own tax rates

Very likely
Quite likely

Quite unlikely
Very unlikely

Don't know

The Euro will still be operating as a currency
Very likely
Quite likely

Quite unlikely
Very unlikely

Don't know
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YouGov-Cambridge

Voting intention 2010 Vote Gender Age Social Grade Region
Total | Con |Lab Lib Con| Lab Lid Male | Female |18-24|25-39 | 40-59 | 60+ |ABC1| C2DE | London Rest of | Midlands North | Scotland
Dem Dem South | /Wales
Weighted Sample| 2207 603 | 767| 155 | 684|584 | 524 | 1073 | 1134 267 | 563 | 755 | 622 | 1258 | 949 282 717 472 543 192
Unweighted Sample| 2207 586 | 706 156 | 667 | 565 | 530 | 1032 | 1175 148 | 609 807 | 643 | 1457 | 750 389 685 431 475 227
% % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % %
Britain will have joined the Euro
Very likely 4 4 3 2 4 3 4 4 4 6 4 3 4 3 5 4 5 3 4 4
Quite likely 14 8 14 18 10 14 16 11 16 16 16 12 13 13 14 14 15 12 14 12
Quite unlikely 29 26 33 41 |24 31 38 29 29 20 32 32 27 | 30 28 26 28 32 29 32
Very unlikely 42 55 41 31 |55 41 34 49 35 42 35 42 49 | 43 41 46 42 41 41 43
Don'tknow 11 7 9 8 7 11 8 7 16 16 13 11 7 10 12 11 11 12 11 9
The Euro-zone will have recovered from the

current economic crisis

Very likely
Quite likely

Quite unlikely

Very unlikely

Don't know

Euro-zone countries will be poorer and weaker
than they are today

Very likely
Quite likely

Quite unlikely

Very unlikely

Don't know
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YouGov-Cambridge

Voting intention 2010 Vote Gender Age Social Grade Region
Total | con [Lab| “P [con|Lab | 19 [ Mmale | Female |18-24| 25-30| 40-50 | 60+ |aBC1| c2DE | London | REStOF [Midlands | i [ scotiand
Dem Dem South / Wales
Weighted Sample| 2207 603 |767] 155 | 684|584 | 524 | 1073 | 1134 267 | 563 755 | 622 | 1258 | 949 282 717 472 543 192
% % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % %

Britain will be poorer and weaker than it is today

Very likely 11 7 11 9|9 10 13| 12 11 10 10 12 12| 9 15 11 9 11 14 13
Quite likely 33 | 29 38 34 | 31 38 32| 33 33 19 31 34 40 33 34 33 34 33 32 34
TOTALLIKELY 44 36 49 43 40 48 45 45 44 29 41 46 52 42 49 44 43 44 46 47
Quite unlikely 31 | 39 28 39 |37 27 34| 32 29 39 29 30 30| 33 28 29 31 33 28 34
Very unlikely 8 15 7 8 [12 7 6| 10 6 7 9 8 8| 9 7 10 10 5 9 4
TOTAL UNLIKELY 39 54 35 47 49 34 40 42 35 46 38 38 38 42 35 39 4 38 37 38
Dontknow 16 | 10 15 10 |11 17 15| 12 20 |25 22 16 9| 16 17 | 16 16 17 17 15
Many Western nations will have been unable to
pay their countries debt
Verylikely 17 | 15 16 13 |16 16 17 | 15 18 15 17 17 17| 14 20 18 16 20 16 16
Quite likely 46 | 48 47 42 | 48 49 46 | 45 47 29 41 49 54| 46 46 41 44 44 49 53
TOTALLIKELY 63 63 63 55 64 65 63 60 65 44 58 66 71 60 66 59 60 64 65 69
Quite unlikely 17 | 20 19 22 |20 14 19 | 22 12 24 17 16 15| 19 14 20 18 16 15 14
Very unlikely 3 4 3 6 3 4 4 5 2 5 3 2 4 4 3 5 4 2 3 3
TOTAL UNLIKELY 20 24 22 28 23 18 23 27 14 29 20 18 19 23 17 25 22 18 18 17
Dontknow 17 | 12 14 16 |12 17 15| 14 20 | 26 22 16 10| 17 17 | 17 18 18 16 14
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